

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

Present : Rajesh Kumar Singh, Addl sessions Judge (JO Code : WB 01300)

S.T. No. 76/ 2020 (New S.T. No.70/2020)

CNR No.WBHW09-000363-2020

Order No.07, dated 18.04.2022:

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

All the 05 (five) accused persons namely, Sk. Najibar Rahaman, Sk. Habibar Rahaman, Sk. Hanifur Rahaman, Reshma Begum and Sk. Masudar Rahaman on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

No step has been taken by the State.

The record reveals that no Additional PP in-charge has been nominated in this case to represent the State.

Ld. District PP, Howrah is requested to nominate an Additional PP in-charge to represent the State.

Fix 15.07.2022 for appearance and nomination of Additional PP in-charge.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. District PP, Howrah for information and necessary action.

Dictated and corrected by me.

ADJ, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.
(JO Code : WB 01300)

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

Present : Rajesh Kumar Singh, Addl sessions Judge (JO Code : WB 01300)

S.T. No. 76/ 2020 (New S.T. No.70/2020)

CNR No.WBHW09-000363-2020

Order No.07, dated 18.04.2022:

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

All the 05 (five) accused persons namely, Sk. Najibar Rahaman, Sk. Habibar Rahaman, Sk. Hanifur Rahaman, Reshma Begum and Sk. Masudar Rahaman on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

No step has been taken by the State.

The record reveals that no Additional PP in-charge has been nominated in this case to represent the State.

Ld. District PP, Howrah is requested to nominate an Additional PP in-charge to represent the State.

Fix 15.07.2022 for appearance and nomination of Additional PP in-charge.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. District PP, Howrah for information and necessary action.

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.
(JO Code : WB 01300)

**Office of the Additional Sessions Judge 2nd Court, Ulubeira,
Howrah**

Memo No./ADJ(II)/Ulu/2022 Dated :

Copy of order dated 18.04.2022 be sent to the Ld. District PP, Howrah for necessary action.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.
(JO Code : WB 01300)