

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND
COURT, ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

Present : Rajesh Kumar Singh, Addl sessions Judge (JO Code : WB 01300)

S.T. No. 76 of 2020 (CIS Reg. No. 70/2020)

CNR No.WBHW09-000363-2020

Order No.08 , dated 15.07.2022:

Today is fixed for appearance and nomination of Addl. PP-in-charge.

All the five (5) accused persons namely Sk. Najibar Rahaman, Sk. Habibar Rahaman, Sk. Hanifur Rahaman, Reshma Begum and Sk. Masudar Rahaman on court bail are absent by filing petition.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is present.

Ld. Addl. PP in-charge takes no step being not appointed.

Heard.

Fix 17.12.2022 for appearance and nomination of Ld. Addl. PP-in-charge.

Dictated and corrected by me.

ADJ, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.
(JO Code : WB 01300)